



December 2017



REFERENCE: 17FOI 139

You requested the following information:

Can you please provide me with the overall cost of hotel bills for the department's employees since the start of the 2012-13 financial year?

Can you provide a breakdown of the 10 hotels on which the department has spent the most money during that period?

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- A1. The Wales Office spent £117,094.23 on hotels for staff over the financial years 2012-13 to 2016-17.**
- A2. The table below shows the top 10 hotels on which the department spent the most on during financial years 2012-13 to 2016-17.**

Rating	Name of Hotel
1	Travelodge London Covent Garden
2	Radisson Blu Cardiff
3	Premier Inn London County Hall
4	Park Plaza Hotel Cardiff
5	Pestana Chelsea Bridge Hotel London
6	Travelodge London Waterloo
7	Millennium Gloucester Hotel London
8	Millennium Baileys London
9	Future Inn Cardiff
10	Cardiff Marriott Hotel